502529568 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEI YE	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHONGQING RUNZE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD.	
IIStreet Address:	ROOM 7, BLOCK NO. 1-2, HESHUNYUAN, KONGGANG ROAD, NO. 296, SHUANGFENGQIAO SUB-DIST,	
City:	CHONGQUING CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	401120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 281-265-9297

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATENT OFFICE OF BANG SHIA

Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCREST CT

Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SW-972297; SW-396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BANGER SHIA
Signature:	/BANGER SHIA/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SW-972297 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031388 FRAME: 0430 OF \$40.00 1411125/

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Address of ASSIGNOR(S): Room 7, Block No. 1-2, Heshunyuan, Konggang Road,

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): YE, Lei

No. 296, Shuangfengqiao Sub-district, Yubei, Chongquing City 401120, Chin
2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): <u>CHONGQING RUNZE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS</u>
CO., LTD.
Address of ASSIGNEE(S): Room 7, Block No. 1-2, Heshunyuan, Konggang
Road, No. 296, Shuangfengqiao Sub-district, Yubei,
Chongquing City 401120, China
Whereas, I/We, YE, Lei
hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and usef
improvements entitled POROUS TANTALUM ROD
in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence succonveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United State and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Whereas I/We, <u>CHONGQING RUNZE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD</u> hereafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title are interest in the same for said improvements entitled <u>POROUS TANTALUM RO</u>
, in consideration of Ten US dollars, sa assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignee
assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance time said assignee assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive righ
title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the Unite
States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradema
Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest
and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his leg
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully ar
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed date: September 27, 2013
Name of Assignor(s): YE, Lei Signature(s): YE, Lei
Name of Assignee(s): <u>CHONGQING RUNZE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD.</u>
Signature(s): YE, Lew
Mr. YE, Lei is the director of CHONGQING RUNZE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD.
PATENT

REEL: 031388 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 10/11/2013